## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7401006

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES PETER MORRISSETTE	06/24/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KARMAGREEN, LLC
Street Address:	730 NE 19TH PLACE
City:	CAPE CORAL
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33909

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11324754
Patent Number:	11324755
Patent Number:	11337986
Patent Number:	11344560
Patent Number:	11318146
Patent Number:	11324756
Patent Number:	11318147
Patent Number:	11351181
Application Number:	16846222
Application Number:	16852393

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2399451001

Email: patentattorney@verizon.net
Correspondent Name: GEORGE F. WALLACE

Address Line 1:2010 WILLOW BRANCH DRIVEAddress Line 4:CAPE CORAL, FLORIDA 33991

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** JAMMOR-PT02C

PATENT REEL: 060310 FRAME: 0265

507354085

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE F. WALLACE	
SIGNATURE:	/George F. Wallace/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2022	
Total Attachments: 1		

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060310 FRAME: 0266

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

## THIS ASSIGNMENT dated June 24, 2022 is made BETWEEN:

<u>James Peter Morrissette</u>, an individual and Florida resident, at 730 NE 19<sup>th</sup> Place, Cape Coral, FL 33909 (Assignor); and

<u>KarmaGreen, LLC</u>, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, at 730 NE 19<sup>th</sup> Place, Cape Coral, FL 33909 (Assignee).

In consideration of the sum of \$10 and other valuable consideration deemed sufficient by the Parties, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, choses in action, title, and interest in and to the following <u>United States Patents</u> and <u>United States Patent Applications</u> (including any and all United Patents respectively issuing therefrom):

## **United States Patents**

11,324,754; entitled "Dietary Supplement" and issued on May 10, 2022; 11,324,755; entitled "Dietary Supplement" and issued on May 10, 2022; 11,337,986; entitled "Dietary Supplement" and issued on May 24, 2022; 11,344,560; entitled "Dietary Supplement" and issued on May 31, 2022; 11,318,146; entitled "Dietary Supplement" and issued on May 03, 2022; 11,324,756; entitled "Dietary Supplement" and issued on May 10, 2022; 11,318,147; entitled "Dietary Supplement" and issued on May 03, 2022; 11,351,181; entitled "Dietary Supplement" and issued on June 7, 2022;

## **United States Patent Applications**

RECORDED: 06/24/2022

16/846,222; entitled "Dietary Supplement" and filed on April 10, 2020; and 16,852,393; entitled "Dietary Supplement" and filed on April 17, 2020.

IN WITNESS whereof the ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment the day and year first above written.

DECLARED AND AGREED on June 24, 2022.

(SEAL)

James Peter Morrissette (Assignor)

(SEAL)

James Peter Morrissette

President, KarmaGreen LLC (Assignee)

PATENT REEL: 060310 FRAME: 0267